BEFORE THE COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of Conseco Senior Health Insurance Company & Conseco Health Insurance Company

Docket No. 3667-MC

ORDER

Pursuant to the authority granted to the Commissioner of Insurance ("Commissioner") by

)

)

)

K.S.A. §40-222, the Kansas Insurance Department ("KID") hereby adopts the multi-state

examination of Conseco Senior Health Insurance Company and Bankers Life and Casualty

Insurance Company conducted by the National Association of Insurance Commissioners

("NAIC") Market Analysis Working Group.

IT IS SO ORDERED THIS _19th_ DAY OF MAY, 2008 IN THE CITY OF TOPEKA, COUNTY OF SHAWNEE, STATE OF KANSAS.



_/s/ Sandy Praeger Sandy Praeger Commissioner of Insurance

By:

_/s/ John W. Campbell_____ John W. Campbell General Counsel

NOTICE OF RIGHTS

Conseco Senior Health Insurance Company & Conseco Health Insurance Company ("Conseco") is entitled to a hearing pursuant to K.S.A. 77-537, the Kansas Administrative Procedure Act. If Conseco desires a hearing, the company must file a written request for hearing with:

John W. Campbell, General Counsel Kansas Insurance Department 420 S.W. 9th Street Topeka, Kansas 66612

This request must be filed within fifteen (15) days from the date of service of this Order. If Conseco requests a hearing, the Kansas Insurance Department will notify the company of the time and place of the hearing and information on the procedures, right of representation, and other rights of parties relating to the conduct of the hearing before commencement of the same.

If a hearing is not requested in the time and manner stated above, this Order shall become effective as a Final Order upon the expiration of time for requesting a hearing, pursuant to K.S.A. 77-613. In the event Conseco files a petition for judicial review, pursuant to K.S.A. 77-613(e), the agency officer to be served on behalf of the Kansas Insurance Department is:

John W. Campbell, General Counsel Kansas Insurance Department 420 S.W. 9th Street Topeka, Kansas 66612

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that above and foregoing Order was served via the United States Postal Service, first-class postage prepaid, on this _19th_ day of _____May____, 2008, addressed to the following:

W. Mark Johnson Senior Vice President 11825 N. Pennsylvania St. Carmel, IN 46032

> _/s/ Zachary J.C. Anshutz____ Zachary J.C. Anshutz Staff Attorney